Form 4.17 (Scot)
Rules 4.31 The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of Final Meeting of

Creditors

Pursuant to Sections 171(6) and

172(8) of the Insolvency Act 1986 B
and Rule 4.31(4) of the

Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

For Official Use

To the Accountant in Bankruptcy
To the Registrar of Companies
To the Court

Company Number
[ SC236759 |

Name of Company

Insert full name of St. Vincent Street (371) Limited
company
. Insert full name and | Bryce L Findlay
address 50 Darnley Street
Pollokshields
Glasgow

* Delete whicheverdoes not  the liquidator of the above company give notice that the Final General Meeting of

apply creditors under section 146 of the Insolvency Act is deemed, in terms of Rule 4.31(5), to
have been held on 24 February, 2016 and | attach a copy of the report which was laid
before the meeting.

No quorum was present at the meeting

Signed % Date z,/ 3 / /¥

Presenter's name, SV For Official Use

??dreS)s and reference St. Vincent Street (371) Limited Liquidation Section Post Room
if any

Bryce L Findlay
Findlay Hamilton
50 Darnley Street
Pollokshields
Glasgow

G41 25E

0110412016
COMPANIES HOUSE

PN

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




ST VINCENT STREET {371) LIMITED
{In Liquidation)}
Report to be made by Bryce L
Findlay, Bsc CA MIPA MABRP, to
the final Meeting of Creditors to be
held within the offices of Findlay
Hamilton, Insolvency Practitioners,
50 Darnley Street, Pollokshields,
Glasgow G41 2SE on Wednesday
24 February 201 at 3.00 pm.
Introduction

1 I was appointed Interim Liquidator of the company on 25 January 2010, by Interlocutor of
the Sheriff at Paisley, following the presentation of a petition for the liquidation of the
company by a creditor of the company.

2 | was appointed Liquidator of the company at the first meeting of creditors held on
12 March 2010.

Business of Meeting

3 This meeting is convened in terms of Section 146(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986 {(“the
Act”) and its business is to receive the Liquidator’s Report of the winding-up and to
determine whether the Liguidator should have his release under Section 174 of the Act.

Notice of Meeting

4 A circular convening this meeting was sent to all known creditors of the company on
22 January 2016.

Summary of Intromissions
b A summary of my intromissions for the entire period of the liquidation to date is attached.
Realisations

6 As previously advised to creditors there have been no realisations in this case. | confirm
my expenses have been reimbursed by the petitioning creditor.

Liquidation Expenses

7 These are as shown, and | trust are self-explanatory.

Qutcome as Regards Creditors

8 As was originally advised to creditors there will be no distribution to any category of
creditor.

Bryce L Findlay

Liquidator

Findlay Hamilton

50 Darnley Street

Glasgow

G41 2SE

{LP-9

Shawlands)
24 February 2016




St. Vincent Street (371) Limited
(In Liquidation)
Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments

To 24/02/2016
Sof Af £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Bank Interest Net of Tax 0.01
Rec'd ex petitioning cred 738.75
738.76
EXPENSES
Specific Penalty 20.00
Sundry Expenses 33.12
Public Notices 455.64
Law Agents' Fees 230.00
(738.76)
NIL
o REPRESENTED BY
NIL
Bryce L Findlay
Liquidator

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 5.02 21 March 2016 15:15




